

### **Board of Directors**

Steven Coates Welch Tile & Marble Co.

James Bockheim Alternative Mechanical

Jon Lunderberg Buiten & Associates LLC

Ann Plummer Beene Garter LLP

Tony Vermaas Sobie Company Inc.

Brian Strick D&D Building

Carrie Parcher Pleune Service Company

Chris Fennema Kent Companies

Dan Hall Zeeland Lumber & Supply

John Turner Vos Glass

Mark Rysberg Hilger Hammond, PC

Matt DeVries Buist Electric

Matt VanHekken The Bouma Corporation

Mike Martinchek Andy J. Egan Co., Inc.

Travis Koetje Burgess Concrete

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## The American Subcontractors Association of Michigan Announces 2019-2020 Board Members

GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN—July 1, 2019—The American Subcontractors Association of Michigan (ASAM) is proud to announce its 2019-2020 board members effective July 1, 2019. ASAM represents subcontractors to general contractors, lawmakers, the media, and the public in positive ways that go beyond what any single company or person could do alone, with direct contact and communication. To date, the organization has over 80 company members which opens up opportunities for subcontractors, suppliers and service providers to grow, learn, and improve their bottom line.

### 2019-2020 ASAM Officers:

Steven Coates, President Welch Tile & Marble

James Bockheim, Vice President Alternative Mechanical LLC

Jon Lunderberg, Secretary Buiten & Associates LLC

Ann Plummer, Treasurer Beene Garter LLP

Tony Vermaas, Past President Sobie Company Inc.

#### 2019-2020 ASAM Directors:

Brian Strick, Director D&D Building

Carrie Osborn, Director Pleune Service Company

Chris Fennema, Director Kent Companies

Dan Hall, Director Zeeland Lumber & Supply

John Turner, Director Vos Glass Mark Rysberg, Director Hilger Hammond, PC

Matt DeVries, Director Buist Electric

Matt VanHekken, Director The Bouma Corporation

Mike Martinchek, Director Andy J. Egan Co., Inc.

Travis Koetje, Director Burgess Concrete Construction

##





ASAM is thankful to its 2019-2020 board members who will steer the organization towards a sustainable future by continuing to adopt sound, ethical, legal governance and financial management. The new board members will also be leading the organization in its efforts to advance ASAM's mission of: being the collective voice of subcontracting in both the public and private sectors; working together to solve problems and leveraging the organization's influence to bring positive change to the construction industry; empowering members with information about current developments, issues, education, safety and best practices; and offering networking opportunities with peers to learn from their experiences and perspectives.

# **About American Subcontractors Association of Michigan**

The American Subcontractors Association of Michigan (ASAM) is the local chapter of the American Subcontractors Association (ASA), a national organization recognized as the united voice dedicated to improving the business environment in the construction industry. For more information, visit asamichigan.net.

#### Contact:

Sarah Pfeiffle
American Subcontractors Association of Michigan
616.706.2774
info@asamichigan.net
www.asamichigan.net

